75th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2009 Regular Session

Enrolled Senate Bill 5530

Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conformance with presession filing rules, indicating neither advocacy nor opposition on the part of the President (at the request of Budget and Management Division, Oregon Department of Administrative Services)

CHAPTER

AN ACT

Relating to financial administration of the Department of Human Services; and declaring an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> For the purpose of carrying out the provisions of ORS 291.055 (1)(e), the following new or increased fees, adopted by the Department of Human Services and approved by the Oregon Department of Administrative Services, are approved:

	oregon zepurente er mennete	
(1)	Health Division, Oregon	
	Medical Marijuana Program:	
(a)	New applicants and renewal	
	applicants for a medical	
	marijuana certificate	
	registration, non-food	
	stamp recipients	\$ 100
(b)	New applicants and renewal	
	applicants for a medical	
	marijuana certificate	
	registration, food stamp	
	recipients	\$ 20
(2)	Health Division, Emergency	
	Medical Services-Trauma,	
	Initial Certification,	
	First Responders	\$ 30
(3)	Health Division, Emergency	
	Medical Services-Trauma,	
	Retesting	
(a)	First Responders	\$ 30
(b)	Basic Cognitive Examination	\$ 0
(c)	Paramedic Cognitive	
	Examination	\$ 0
(4)	Health Division, Emergency	
	Medical Services-Trauma,	

Enrolled Senate Bill 5530 (SB 5530-A)

	Descriffention		
(a)	Recertification	¢	15
(a) (b)	First Responders	\$ ¢	15
(b)	Basic 0-12 months	•	40
(c)	Intermediate 0-12 months		65 190
(d)	Paramedic 0-12 months	\$	120
(5)	Health Division, Emergency		
	Medical Services-Trauma,		
<i>(</i>)	Reciprocity		00
(a)	First Responders Certification		30
(b)	Basic Certification	\$	70
(c)	Intermediate Certification	\$	75
(6)	Health Division, Emergency		
	Medical Services-Trauma,		
	Miscellaneous,		
	Nationwide Criminal	¢	F 0
	Background Check	\$	52
(7)	Certificate of Need Program - Nonexpedited or Abbreviated		
	Reviews for Projects Costing:		
(a)		\$	19 500
(a) (b)	\$500,000 or less	Φ	13,500
(0)	Over \$500,000 but not	¢	19 500
	over \$1,500,000 Plus 2.1% of costs over \$500,000	Φ	13,500
(c)			
(0)	Over \$1,500,000 but not over \$5,000,000	\$	34,500
	Plus 0.6% of costs over \$1,500,00	1	34,900
(d)	Over \$5,000,000 but not	0	
(a)	over \$10,000,000 but not	\$	55,500
	Plus 0.3% of costs over \$5,000,00	1	55,500
(e)	Over \$10,000,000 but not	0	
(6)	over \$10,000,000 but not	¢	70,500
	Plus 0.006% of costs over \$10,000		10,000
(f)	Over \$100,000,000 but not	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
(1)	over \$300,000,000 but not	¢	75,900
	Plus 0.0045% of costs over \$100,0		•
(g)	Over \$300,000,000 but not	,00,00	0
(g)	over \$500,000,000	¢	84,990
	Plus 0.003% of costs over \$300,00	•	04,000
(h)	Over \$500,000,000		90,900
(n) (8)	Certificate of Need Program	φ	50,500
(0)	- Expedited Reviews for		
	Projects Costing:		
(a)	\$500,000 or less	¢	9,000
(a) (b)	Over \$500,000 but not	φ	3,000
(0)	over \$1,500,000 but not	¢	9,000
	Plus 1.4% of costs over \$500,000	Ψ	0,000
(c)	Over \$1,500,000 but not		
(0)	over \$5,000,000 but not	\$	99 000
	Plus 0.4% of costs over \$1,500,00		23,000
(d)	Over \$5,000,000 but not		
(u)	over \$10,000,000 but not	\$	37,000
	Plus 0.2% of costs over \$5,000,00		01,000

Enrolled Senate Bill 5530 (SB 5530-A)

(e)	Over \$10,000,000 but not		
(e)	over \$100,000,000 but not	¢	47,000
	Plus 0.004% of costs over \$10,000		47,000
(f)	Over \$100,000,000 but not	0,000	
(1)	over \$300,000,000 but not	\$	50,600
	Plus 0.003% of costs over \$100,00		30,000
(g)	Over \$300,000,000 but not	00,000	
(g)	over \$500,000,000 but not	\$	56,600
	Plus 0.002% of costs over \$300,00	1	30,000
(h)	Over \$500,000,000		60,660
(II) (9)	Facilities Planning and Safety	φ	00,000
()	Program for Health Care		
	Facilities Projects Costing:		
(a)	\$50,000 or less	¢	375
(a) (b)	Over \$50,000 but not	φ	010
(0)	over \$100,000	¢	1,000
(c)	Over \$100,000 but not	φ	1,000
(U)	over \$250,000	¢	1,625
(d)	Over \$250,000 but not	Ψ	1,020
(u)	over \$575,000	¢	2,610
(e)	Over \$575,000 but not	Ψ	2,010
(6)	over \$1,000,000	¢	3,750
(f)	Over \$1,000,000 but not	φ	0,100
(1)	over \$3,000,000	¢	5,280
(g)	Over \$3,000,000 but not	φ	J,200
(g)	over \$6,000,000 but not	¢	7,405
(h)	Over \$6,000,000 but not	Φ	7,400
(n)	over \$10,000,000	\$	9,530
(i)	Over \$10,000,000 but not	φ	9,000
(1)		¢	19 090
	over \$30,000,000 Over \$30,000,000 but not	φ	13,030
(j)		¢	10 505
(1-)	over \$500,000,000		16,705
(k)	Over \$500,000,000		17,880
(10)	Plus \$0.05 for every \$10,000 over	· \$900,	000,000
(10)	Facilities Planning and Safety		
	Program for Residential Care		
	and Assisted Living Facilities		
()	Projects Costing:	¢	050
(a)	\$50,000 or less	Ф	250
(b)	Over \$50,000 but not	¢	000
	over \$100,000	\$	666
(c)	Over \$100,000 but not	b	1 000
	over \$250,000	\$	1,083
(d)	Over \$250,000 but not	.	
<i>(</i>)	over \$575,000	\$	1,740
(e)	Over \$575,000 but not	.	
	over \$1,000,000	\$	2,500
(f)	Over \$1,000,000 but not	۵	
	over \$3,000,000	\$	3,520
(g)	Over \$3,000,000 but not	ቀ	4.007
	over \$6,000,000	\$	4,935
(h)	Over \$6,000,000 but not		

Enrolled Senate Bill 5530 (SB 5530-A)

	over \$10,000,000	\$ 6,350
(i)	Over \$10,000,000 but not	
	over \$30,000,000	\$ 8,685
(j)	Over \$30,000,000 but not	
	over \$500,000,000	\$ 11,135
(k)	Over \$500,000,000	\$ 11,920

Plus \$0.033 for every \$10,000 over \$500,000,000 SECTION 2. This 2009 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public

peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2009 Act takes effect July 1, 2009.

Passed by Senate June 24, 2009	Received by Governor:
Secretary of Senate	Approved:
President of Senate	
Passed by House June 29, 2009	Governor
	Filed in Office of Secretary of State:
Speaker of House	

Secretary of State

.....